

July 4th Celebration -A Community effort by the citizens of Woodville, Ohio.

March 4, 2019

Dear Businesses and Community members:

THANK YOU to all the sponsors for the 2018 Woodville 4th of July Celebration!

The Woodville 4th of July Celebration is in the process of planning the 77th Celebration. We are excited for our 2019 Celebration that will be held July 3rd (beer tent only), 4th, 5th and 6th in Trail Marker Park and will feature food, free entertainment, fireworks, and much more. Each year's fireworks display is more spectacular than the previous year and the 2019 fireworks display will be no exception. This year's fireworks display will be dedicated to long time Woodville 4th of July Celebration member, Robert Heineman, who recently passed.

We are a 501(c)4 non-profit organization and our mission is to give back to the community and we depend on our local businesses and community to help us continue to make our Celebration a success. The Celebration is only made possible through your generous support. The Woodville 4th of July Celebration committee is again calling on you to support this Woodville and Surrounding Community event. We have included a form explaining the various levels of participation and the resulting recognition.

Please make checks payable to the Woodville July 4th Celebration and send to 1183 Fort Findlay Road, Woodville, Ohio 43469. You may also drop your sponsorship check off to Rene Dix at the Woodville Public Library, 101 East Main Street, Woodville, OH 43469. If you prefer, contact committee member listed below and we will be happy to stop by for your sponsorship check.

This event brings many people to our community. It is also a time for the community to come together and celebrate life in small town America. We know you share our same good feelings of providing for the success of this community event.

If you have questions or concerns, please contact a committee member listed below.

Thank you for your consideration.

Lynn Bunn President Woodville 4th of July 419-343-7848 Jim Taylor Vice President Woodville 4th of July 419-704-4407

Rene Dix Secretary/Treasurer Woodville 4th of July 419-307-0914



July 4th Celebration -A Community effort by the citizens of Woodville, Ohio.

Yes! I want to become part of Woodville 4^{th} of July Celebration. Please use my contribution to continue the Woodville 4^{th} of July Celebration.

Remember: All donations for business are tax deductible as a business advertising expense. A receipt will be mailed upon payment.

notified of choice of remaining avail	lable sponsorships. Response d	sted sponsorship be taken you will be eadline 6/1/19 but the earlier
responses will allow your name and logo to be promoted longer):		
I would like to be the Saturday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$1,250.00 (ONE available)		
I would like to be the Friday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$1,250.00 (ONE available)		
I would like to be the Thursday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$750.00 (ONE available)		
I would like to be the Wednesday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$500.00 (ONE available)		
I would like to be the Saturday Front Stage Entertainment Sponsor - \$750.00 (ONE available		
I would like to be the Friday Front Stage Entertainment Sponsor - \$750.00 (ONE available)		
I would like to be the Thursday Front Stage Entertainment Sponsor - \$500.00 (ONE available)		
I would like to be the Sound Trailer Sponsor- \$500.00 (ONE available)		
I would like to be the Grand Parade Sponsor- \$750.00 (ONE available)		
Fireworks Sponsor (The fireworks display is professionally produced and is supported by donations from area businesses and citizens from our local community.): I would like to be a Fanfare Sponsor \$2000 or more (no limit)		
I would like to be a Blue Sparkler Sponsor \$501 to \$1999 (no limit)		
I would like to be a Red Sparkler Sponsor \$101 to \$500 (no limit)		
I would like to be a White Sparkler Sponsor \$100 or less (no limit)		
I would like to be a wrill	te Sparkler Sportsor \$100 or less	s (NO IIIIII)
SPONSORSHIP INFORMATION:		
Business/Name:		
Address:		
Contact Phone Number:		
2 - . "		
Contact Email:		
Website:	and make about a nevable and	mail to:
Woodville 4 th of July Cele	ease make checks payable and rebration, Inc., 1183 Fort Findlay	Road, Woodville, Ohio 43469
We thank you in advance for your support.		
Lynn Bunn	Jim Taylor	Rene Dix
President	Vice President	Secretary/Treasurer
Woodville 4 th of July	Woodville 4 th of July	Woodville 4 th of July

419-307-0914

419-704-4407

419-343-7848



July 4th Celebration -A Community effort by the citizens of Woodville, Ohio.

Sponsorship Details

Saturday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$1,250.00 Friday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$1,250.00 Thursday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$750.00 Wednesday Beer Tent Entertainment Sponsor - \$500.00

- Free rein in Beer Tent on your day to promote your organization
- Sponsor announced by all performers once every 2 hours
- Organization logo on Beer Tent Entertainment schedules for your day
- Promotions include local newspaper as well as online promotions including Woodville 4th
 of July Website, Facebook, and Twitter as well as scrolling on our digital board

Saturday Front Stage Entertainment Sponsor - \$750.00 Friday Front Stage Entertainment Sponsor - \$750.00 Thursday Front Stage Entertainment Sponsor - \$500.00

- Free rein at Front Stage on your day to promote your organization
- Sponsor announced by all performers once every 2 hours
- Organization logo on Front Stage Entertainment schedules for your day
- Promotions include local newspaper as well as online promotions including Woodville 4th
 of July Website, Facebook, and Twitter as well as scrolling on our digital board

Grand Parade Sponsor- \$750.00

- Name on Grand Parade Banner which leads the event and entry into parade
- Announcement of sponsorship minimum of 3 time during the parade
- Be guest judge of parade and present parade awards following parade
- Promotions include local newspaper as well as online promotions including Woodville 4th
 of July Website, Facebook, and Twitter as well as scrolling on our digital board

Sound Trailer Sponsor - \$500.00

- Name on Banner on Sound Trailer
- Announcement of Sponsorship prior to or after every announcement
- Promotions include local newspaper as well as online promotions including Woodville 4th of July Website, Facebook, and Twitter as well as scrolling on our digital board



July 4th Celebration -A Community effort by the citizens of Woodville, Ohio.

Fanfare Sponsorship \$2000 or more

- Name, logo and recognition in all press releases and public service announcements
- Logo on event website and announced during event as well as scrolling on the digital board
- Free 10x10 promotional space
- Logo on newspaper appreciation letter after the event
- Certificate of appreciation

Blue Sparkler Sponsorship \$501 to \$1999

- Name, logo and recognition in all press releases and public service announcements
- Logo on event website and announced during event as well as scrolling on the digital board
- Logo in newspaper appreciation letter after the event
- Certificate of appreciation

Red Sparkler Sponsorship \$101 to \$500

- Name on event website and announced during event as well as scrolling on the digital board
- Recognition in newspaper appreciation letter after the event
- Certificate of appreciation

White Sparkler Sponsorship \$100 or less

- Name on event website and announced during event as well as scrolling on the digital board
- Recognition in newspaper appreciation letter after the event